SOUTHWESTERN PENNSYLVANIA WATER AUTHORITY Greene County, Pennsylvania

JACOBS FERRY ROAD WATER LINE EXTENSION CONTRACT NUMBER 21-3

TABULATION OF BIDS

(Bids Received: May 11, 2021)

					-						
BIDDER BID SECURITY				POLLARD LAND SERVICES, INC. 10% Bid Bond		HOGEN'S HEROES, INC. DBA J5 CONSTRUCTION 10% Bid Bond		CARL P. FEKULA, INC. 10% Bid Bond		D & M CONTRACTING, INC. 10% Bid Bond	
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1 a	4	Each	Service Saddle, Corporation Stop, Curb Stop, and Curb Box for 3/4" Service Connection to Newly Installed PVC Water Line	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$850.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,112.00	\$4,448.00
1 b	2	Each	Service Saddle, Corporation Stop, Curb Stop, and Curb Box for 1" Service Connection to Newly Installed PVC Water Line	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$920.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,178.00	\$2,356.00
1 c	2	Each	Service Saddle, Corporation Stop, Curb Stop, and Curb Box for 2" Service Connection to Newly Installed PVC Water Line	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,722.00	\$3,444.00
2 a	30	L.F.	3/4" Type K Copper Service Line Installed by Boring Method	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$32.00	\$960.00	\$46.00	\$1,380.00
2 b	30	L.F.	1" Type K Copper Service Line Installed by Boring Method	\$41.00	\$1,230.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$33.00	\$990.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
2 c	60	L.F.	2" Type K Copper Service Line Installed by Boring Method	\$75.00	\$4,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$52.00	\$3,120.00
3 a	60	L.F.	3/4" Type K Copper Service Line Installed by Open Cut Method in Earth Surface	\$29.00	\$1,740.00	\$5.00	\$300.00	\$30.00	\$1,800.00	\$24.00	\$1,440.00
3 b	30	L.F.	1" Type K Copper Service Line Installed by Open Cut Method in Earth Surface	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$150.00	\$31.00	\$930.00	\$36.00	\$1,080.00
3 c	30	L.F.	2" Type K Copper Service Line Installed by Open Cut Method in Earth Surface	\$65.00	\$1,950.00	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$48.00	\$1,440.00	\$56.00	\$1,680.00
4	2	Each	Fire Hydrant on New Main	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$9,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$5,045.00	\$10,090.00
TOTAL UNIT PRICES			\$41,120.00		\$12,950.00		\$28,760.00		\$30,538.00		
TOTAL - LUMP SUM BID NUMBER 1 AND TOTAL UNIT PRICES			\$189,975.00		\$214,516.00		\$214,992.00		\$237,000.00		

SOUTHWESTERN PENNSYLVANIA WATER AUTHORITY Greene County, Pennsylvania

JACOBS FERRY ROAD WATER LINE EXTENSION CONTRACT NUMBER 21-3

TABULATION OF BIDS

(Bids Received: May 11, 2021)

BIDDER				KUKURIN CONTRACTING, INC.		BELLA ENTERPRISES, INC.		REDSTONE EXCAVATING		W.A. PETRAKIS CONTRACTING, LLC	
BID SECURITY				10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond		10% Bid Bond	
LUMP SUM BID NUMBER 1 - Jacobs Ferry Road Water Line Extension - Contract Number 21-3 (Exclusive of Service Lines and Fire Hydrants)				\$232,081.00		\$241,720.00		\$254,000.00		\$318,410.00	
Item No.	Estimated Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1 a	4	Each	Service Saddle, Corporation Stop, Curb Stop, and Curb Box for 3/4" Service Connection to Newly Installed PVC Water Line	\$1,050.00	\$4,200.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00
1 b	2	Each	Service Saddle, Corporation Stop, Curb Stop, and Curb Box for 1" Service Connection to Newly Installed PVC Water Line	\$1,120.00	\$2,240.00	\$625.00	\$1,250.00	\$780.00	\$1,560.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
1 c	2	Each	Service Saddle, Corporation Stop, Curb Stop, and Curb Box for 2" Service Connection to Newly Installed PVC Water Line	\$1,765.00	\$3,530.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00
2 a	30	L.F.	3/4" Type K Copper Service Line Installed by Boring Method	\$36.00	\$1,080.00	\$38.00	\$1,140.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$900.00
2 b	30	L.F.	1" Type K Copper Service Line Installed by Boring Method	\$37.00	\$1,110.00	\$42.00	\$1,260.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$32.00	\$960.00
2 c	60	L.F.	2" Type K Copper Service Line Installed by Boring Method	\$49.00	\$2,940.00	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00
3 a	60	L.F.	3/4" Type K Copper Service Line Installed by Open Cut Method in Earth Surface	\$28.00	\$1,680.00	\$28.00	\$1,680.00	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$22.00	\$1,320.00
3 b	30	L.F.	1" Type K Copper Service Line Installed by Open Cut Method in Earth Surface	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
3 c	30	L.F.	2" Type K Copper Service Line Installed by Open Cut Method in Earth Surface	\$41.00	\$1,230.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$35.00	\$1,050.00
4	2	Each	Fire Hydrant on New Main	\$5,135.00	\$10,270.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$10,800.00
TOTAL UNIT PRICES			\$29,180.00		\$25,980.00		\$25,710.00		\$34,480.00		
TOTAL - LUMP SUM BID NUMBER 1 AND TOTAL UNIT PRICES				\$261,261.00		\$267,700.00		\$279,710.00		\$352,890.00	